
D.A.V. POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL, GURUGRAM  
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 
 

SESSION STARTS FROM 1st April 2025 (CLASSES LKG TO XII) 
 

 

MONTHS & WEEKS DATES NO. OF 
WORKING 
DAYS 
 

SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 

TOTAL 

APRIL ,2025 
 
1st WEEK  
 
6.04.25 
 
2nd WEEK  
 
10.04.2025         
 
 
12.04.2025 
 
 
13.04.2025  
 
3rd WEEK  
 
14.04.2025 
 
 
4th WEEK 
 
 
5th WEEK 
 
29.04.2025 
30.04.2025 

 
 
01-06 
 
RAM NAVAMI  
 
07-13 
 
MAHAVIR 
JAYANTI 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
BAISAKHI  
 
14-20 
 
DR.AMBEDKAR 
JAYANTI 
 
21-27 
 
 
28-30 
 
Parshuram Jayanti 
Akshya Tritya 

 
 
06 
 
 
 
04 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
06  
 
 
01 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 

    22 

MAY ,2025     



 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK  
 
10.05.2025 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
12.05.2025 
 
4th WEEK 
 
5th WEEK 
 
29.05.2025 

 
01-04 
 
05-11 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
12-18 
 
BUDH PURNIMA 
 
19-25 
 
26-30 
 
Maharana Pratap 
Jayanti 

 
03 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
05 
 
 
 
06 
 
04 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

   
 

 23 

UT-1st CLASSES IV  TO XII →  4th WEEK OF MAY 

31.05.2025 TO 30.06.2025 SUMMER BREAK (FOR CLASSES NURSERY TO XII 
 
31.05.2025 TO 25.06.2025 SUMMER BREAK (FOR TEACHERS) 

JULY ,2025 
 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK 
 
12.07.2024 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
 
5th WEEK 
 
31.07.2025 

 
 
01-06 
 
07-13 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
14-20 
 
21-27 
 
28-31 
 
SHAEED UDHAM 
SINGH 
MARTYRDOM 

 
 
05 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
06 
 
03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 



DAY 

    24 

2nd UT of classes IV TO XII and 1st UT of class III → 4th  WEEK OF JULY 2024  
ONWARDS 

AUGUST,2025 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK 
 
09.08.2025 
 
 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
15.08.2025 
 
16.08.2025 
 
4th WEEK 
 
5th WEEK  
 

 
01-03 
 
04-10 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY/ 
RAKSHA 
BANDHAN  
 
11-17 
 
INDEPENDENCE 
DAY 
JANMASHTAMI  
 
18-24 
 
25 -31 
 

 
02 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
 
 
04 
 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
06 
 

 
 
 
 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    23 

MID TERM: →1st WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 

SEPTEMBER,2025 
 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK 
 
13.09.2023 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
22.09.2025 
 
 

 
 
01-07 
 
08-14 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
15-21 
 
22-28 
Maharaja Agrasen 
Jayanti 
 

 
 
06 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
04 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 



23.09.2025 
 
5th WEEK 
 
29.09.2025-1.10.2025 
 

SAHEEDI DIWAS 
 
29-30 
 
DUSSEHRA 
HOLIDAYS  

    22 

 

OCTOBER,2025 
 
1st WEEK 
 
01.10.2025 
02.10.2024 
 
2nd WEEK  
7.10.2025 
 
 
10.10.2025 
 
11.10.2025 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK  
 
20.10.25 TO 23.10.25  
 
5th WEEK  

 
 
01-05 
 
HOLIDAY  
GANDHI JAYANTI 
 
06-12 
MAHARISHI 
VALMIKI JAYANTI  
 
KARWA CHAUTH  
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY  
 
13-19 
 
20-26  
 
DIWALI BREAK 
 
 27-31 
 
 

 
 
02 
 
 
 
 
03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
02 
 
 
 
05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

    21 

3rd UT of CLASS X & XII → 4th WEEK OF OCTOBER 

NOVEMBER,2025 
 
1st WEEK 
 
01.11.2025 
 

 
 
01-02 
 
HARYANA DAY 
 

 
 
00 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



2nd WEEK 
 
05.11.2025 
 
08.11.2025 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
 
5th WEEK 

03-09 
 
GURUNANAK 
JAYANTI  
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
10-16 
 
17-23 
 
24-30 

04 
 
 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
06 
 
06 

 
 
1 

    22 

PREBOARD- Ist OF CLASS  XII → 4th WEEK OF NOVEMBER 2025 

DECEMBER,2025 
 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK 
 
13.12.2024 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
 
25.12.2025 
 
5th WEEK 
 
31.12.2025 TO 
15.01.2026 
 
31.12.2025 TO 
07.01.2026 

 
 
01-07 
 
08-14 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
15-21 
 
22-28 
 
CHRISTMAS DAY 
 
29-31 
 
WINTER BREAK 
(STUDENTS) 
 
WINTER BREAK 
(TEACHERS) 
 
 

 
 
06 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
05 
 
 
 
02 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 

    24 

 
3rd  UNIT TEST OF CLASSES IV -IX AND XI and UT 2nd of class III → 3rd WEEK 

OF DECEMBER 2025 



 
REBOARD- 2nd OF CLASS XII & PREBOARD  1st of CLASS X  → 3rd WEEK OF 

DECEMBER 2025 
 

JANUARY,2026 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
 
23.01.2026 
 
 
5th WEEK 
 
26.01.2026 
 

 
 
16-18 
 
19-25 
 
BASANT 
PANCHMI  
 
26-31 
 
REPUBLIC DAY 
 

 
 
02 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
05 

 
 
 
 
 

 

    14 

FROM 5th WEEK of JANUARY  
 
CLASS X- 2nd PRE BOARD  
CLASS VIII-1st PRE BOARD  
CLASSES IX & XI - MOCK EXAMS  
 

FEBRUARY, 2026 
 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd Week  
 
14.02.2026 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
4th WEEK 
 

 
 
02-08 
 
 09-15 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY  
 
16-22 
 
23-29 
 

 
 
06 
 
06 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
06 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 

    24 

*FINAL TERM EXAMINATIONS OF CLASS III-XII FROM → MID FEBRUARY 2026 

MARCH,2026     



 
1st WEEK 
 
2nd WEEK 
 
14.02.2026 
 
 
3rd WEEK 
 
 
4th WEEK 
 
5th WEEK  

 
01-08 
 
09-15 
 
SECOND 
SATURDAY 
 
16-22 
 
 
23-29 
 
30-31 

 
06 
 
05 
 
 
 
 
06 
 
 
06 
 
02 

 
 
 
 
 
1 

    23 

SUMMARY   TOTAL 
WORKING 
DAYS  

242 

  TOTAL 
SECOND 
SATURDAYS 

09 
 

 

 


