D.A.V. POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL, GURUGRAM

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

SESSION STARTS FROM 1st April 2025 (CLASSES LKG TO XII)

MONTHS & WEEKS	DATES	NO. OF WORKING DAYS	SECOND SATURDAY	TOTAL
APRIL ,2025				
1st WEEK	01-06	06		
6.04.25	RAM NAVAMI			
2nd WEEK	07-13	04		
10.04.2025	MAHAVIR JAYANTI		4	
12.04.2025	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
13.04.2025	BAISAKHI			
3rd WEEK	14-20	05		
14.04.2025	DR.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI			
4th WEEK	21-27	06		
5th WEEK	28-30	01		
29.04.2025 30.04.2025	Parshuram Jayanti Akshya Tritya			
				22
MAY ,2025				

31.05.2025 TO 30.06.2025 SUMMER BREAK (FOR CLASSES NURSERY TO XII				
UT-1st CLASSES IV TO XII → 4th WEEK OF MAY				
				23
29.05.2025	Maharana Pratap Jayanti			
5th WEEK	26-30	04		
4th WEEK	19-25	06		
12.05.2025	BUDH PURNIMA			
3rd WEEK	12-18	05		
10.05.2025	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
2nd WEEK	05-11	05		
1st WEEK	01-04	03		

31.05.2025 TO 25.06.2025 SUMMER BREAK (FOR TEACHERS)

JULY ,2025				
1st WEEK	01-06	05		
2nd WEEK	07-13	05		
12.07.2024	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
3rd WEEK	14-20	06		
4th WEEK	21-27	06		
5th WEEK	28-31	03		
31.07.2025	SHAEED UDHAM SINGH MARTYRDOM			

	DAY				
				24	
2nd UT of classes IV TO XII and 1st UT of class III → 4th WEEK OF JULY 2024 ONWARDS					
AUGUST,2025 1st WEEK	01-03	02			
2nd WEEK	04-10	05			
09.08.2025	SECOND SATURDAY/ RAKSHA BANDHAN		1		
3rd WEEK	11-17	04			
15.08.2025	INDEPENDENCE				
16.08.2025	DAY JANMASHTAMI				
4th WEEK	18-24	06			
5th WEEK	25 -31	06			
				23	
MI	D TERM: →1st WEE	K OF SEPTEMBE	<u>ER</u>		
SEPTEMBER,2025					
1st WEEK	01-07	06			
2nd WEEK	08-14	05			
13.09.2023	SECOND SATURDAY		1		
3rd WEEK	15-21	06			
4th WEEK 22.09.2025	22-28 Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti	04			

23.09.2025	SAHEEDI DIWAS			
5th WEEK	29-30			
29.09.2025-1.10.2025	DUSSEHRA HOLIDAYS			
				22
OCTOBER,2025				
1st WEEK	01-05	02		
01.10.2025 02.10.2024	HOLIDAY GANDHI JAYANTI			
2nd WEEK 7.10.2025	06-12 MAHARISHI VALMIKI JAYANTI	03		
10.10.2025	KARWA CHAUTH			
11.10.2025	SECOND SATURDAY			
3rd WEEK	13-19	06		
4th WEEK	20-26	02		
20.10.25 TO 23.10.25	DIWALI BREAK			
5th WEEK	27-31	05		
				21
3rd UT o	of CLASS X & XII →	4th WEEK OF OC	TOBER	
NOVEMBER,2025				
1st WEEK	01-02	00		
01.11.2025	HARYANA DAY			

2nd WEEK	03-09	04		
05.11.2025	GURUNANAK		1	
08.11.2025	JAYANTI SECOND SATURDAY			
3rd WEEK	10-16	06		
4th WEEK	17-23	06		
5th WEEK	24-30	06		
				22
PREBOARD- Is	st OF CLASS XII →	4th WEEK OF NO	VEMBER 202	<u>25</u>
DECEMBER,2025				
1st WEEK	01-07	06		
2nd WEEK	08-14	05		
13.12.2024	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
3rd WEEK	15-21	06		
4th WEEK	22-28	05		
25.12.2025	CHRISTMAS DAY			
5th WEEK	29-31	02		
31.12.2025 TO 15.01.2026	WINTER BREAK (STUDENTS)			
31.12.2025 TO 07.01.2026	WINTER BREAK (TEACHERS)			
				24

3rd UNIT TEST OF CLASSES IV -IX AND XI and UT 2nd of class III ightarrow 3rd WEEK OF DECEMBER 2025

REBOARD- 2nd OF CLASS XII & PREBOARD 1st of CLASS X → 3rd WEEK OF DECEMBER 2025

JANUARY,2026			
3rd WEEK	16-18	02	
4th WEEK	19-25	05	
23.01.2026	BASANT PANCHMI		
5th WEEK	26-31	05	
26.01.2026	REPUBLIC DAY		
			14

FROM 5th WEEK of JANUARY

CLASS X- 2nd PRE BOARD CLASS VIII-1st PRE BOARD CLASSES IX & XI - MOCK EXAMS

MARCH,2026

FEBRUARY, 2026				
1st WEEK	02-08	06		
2nd Week	09-15	06		
14.02.2026	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
3rd WEEK	16-22	06		
4th WEEK	23-29	06		
				24
*FINAL TERM EXAMINATIONS OF CLASS III-XII FROM → MID FEBRUARY 2026				

1st WEEK	01-08	06		
2nd WEEK	09-15	05		
14.02.2026	SECOND SATURDAY		1	
3rd WEEK	16-22	06		
4th WEEK	23-29	06		
5th WEEK	30-31	02		
				23
SUMMARY			TOTAL WORKING DAYS	242
		TOTAL SECOND SATURDAYS	09	